issuance and explain how tliis amount is calculated.
Based upon prior RSP offers, what is the expected level of employee purchase
participation?

Response:

a. Coiimon stock value is dictated by the mxlcet price at time of issuance.
Therefore, tliis amount cannot be estimated. Based upon a closing stock price of
$28.02 as of March i l ,  2008, the value of 1,000,000 shares was approxiinately
$28 million.

b. Currently, 97 percent of Abnos employees participate in the Company’s RSP
program.

Atnios Energy Corpor a t’ ion
IU’SC Initial Data Request Dated July 22,2008

DR Item 4

Witness: Lnurie Sherwood and Christ Forsythe

Case NO. 2008-00222

4. Using the Marc11 31, 2008 balance slieet informatioii provided in Exhibit B, page 6 ,  of the
Application, provide Atnios’ capital structure reflecting the estimated amount of additional
co~n~non stock to be issued, as sliown in the response to Item 3(a) above.

Response: Please see the attached

Unaudited
ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION

Statement of Actual and Pro Forma Capitalization Ratios

(In thousands)

Actual
March 31,2008

Tot31 Pro Forma Amount and Percentage
Including Retirement Savings Plan

Amount Percentage Adiustment Amount Percentage
Common Stock $ 45 1 0.01% $ 5 (a) (d) $' 456 0.01%
Addibonai paid-in capital 1,722.056 40.35% 28,018 (a) (d) 1,780,071 40.74%
Retalnzo earmnos 407.464 9.55% 745 0 408,212 9.50% -
Accumulated other comprehensive mcome (3,978) -0.09% (3,978)

$ 2,154,761 Total shareholders' equity $ 2,125,993 49.8% $ 28,768
-0.09%
50.16%

Lon%-term debt (including current matuntles) $ 2,125,262 49.80% $ 2,125,262 49.47%
Short-term debt 16,100 0.38% 16.100 0.37%

Total debt $ 2,141,362 50.2% $ 2,141,362 49.84%

TOTAL CAPITALIZATION $ 4,267.355 100.0% $ 28,768 $ 4,296,123 100.0%

ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATJON
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA

CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Amounts in thousancls)

The following unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements are based on the historical accounting iecoids for
the regulated operations of Atmos Energy Corporation. These unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements
reflect pro forma adjustments after giving effect to the issuance of 1 million common shares of Atmos Energy
Corporation under its Retirement Savings Plan, Tlie proceeds fiom this issuance will be used to h o d  general
corporate purchases, including capital spending